
WWWĬINDIANEXPRESSĬCOM

THEINDIANEXPRESS,SATURDAY,DECEMBERō,ūƓū4

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE THROUGH ONLINE E-AUCTION
IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF
SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 (SARFAESI ACT) READ WITH RULES 6, 8 & 9 OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrower (s) / Guarantor (s) / Mortgagor (s), in particular, that the below described immovable property/ies mortgaged/

charged to the Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited, acting in its capacity as Trustee of various Arcil Trusts (“ARCIL”) (pursuant to the assignment of financial asset vide

registered Assignment Agreements), will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, “Whatever there is” and “Without recourse basis” by way of online e-auction, for recovery of

outstanding dues of together with further interest, charges and costs etc., as detailed below in terms of the provisions of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets

and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (“Act”) read with Rules 6, 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (“Rules”).

Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd. (ARCIL)
Acting in its capacity as Trustee of various ARCIL Trusts
Registered Ofice: The Ruby, 10th Floor, 29 Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400028.
Branch Ofice: Unit No. 211 & 212, 2nd Floor, Plot No. 28/2, Zenith Complex, K. M. Gandhi Path, Shivaji Nagar, Pune - 411005.
Website: https://auction.arcil.co.in • CIN: U65999MH2002PLC134884

Sr.

No.

Name of the Borrower /

Co-Borrower(s) /

Guarantor(s) / Mort-

gager(s)

LAN No.

&

Selling Bank

Trust

Name

Outstanding

amount as per

SARFAESI

Notice Dated

Possession

type and

date

Date of

Inspection

Type of

Property

and Area

Earnest Money

Deposit (EMD)
Reserve Price

Date &Time

of E-Auction

1) Borrower: MUKESH

PUSHKRAJ SHAH

Co-Borrower: Gurukrupa

Steel Emporium/

Pushpaben Pukhraj

Shah.

PUNHL17001885

L&T Housing

Finance Ltd

Arcil-Retail

Loan

Portfolio-

058-C-

Trust

Rs. 56,01,339.94/-

as on 06-08-2019

+ further Interest

thereon + Legal

Expenses

Physical on

28-04-2023

Will be

arranged on

request

Freehold

Area 905

SQUARE

FEET.

Rs. 5,88,500/-

(Rupees Five

Lakh Eighty

Eight Thousand

Five Hundred

Only)

Rs. 58,85,000/-

(Rupees

Fifty Eight Lakh

Eighty Five

Thousand Only)

On

26/12/2024

At 12:30 PM.

Description of the Secured Asset being auctioned: Property owned by Mukesh Pushkraj Shah & Pushpaben Pukhraj Shah. UNIT NO 102 AND 103, 3RD FLOOR,

G- WING, K K MARKET PRIMISES, SNO 19A HISSA NO 3B SR NO 674 DHANAKWADI AND BEARING SURVEY NO. 674 & 675 , BIBEWADI, DISTRICT PUNE

MAHARASHTRA. 411047. Immovable property Admeasuring Area: (UNIT NO – 102 : 385 SQ. Ft. & UNIT NO – 103: 520 Sq.Ft.)

Pending Litigations known to ARCIL Nil Encumbrances / Dues known to ARCIL NIL

Last Date for submission of Bid: Same day 2 hours before Auction Bid Increment amount: Rs. 25,000/- As mentioned in the BID document

Demand Draft to be made in name of: Arcil Retail Loan Portfolio-058-C-Trust Payable at : Pune

RTGS Details:
Account No.: 57500000466353 • Bank Name: HDFC Bank • IFSC Code: HDFC0000542

Branch Address: KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND, SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL MUMBAI.

Name of Contact

Person & Number:

Shailesh Gaikwad- 9867929121 (shailesh.gaikwad@arcil.co.in), Mahesh Bangera- 9004173256 (mahesh.bangera@arcil.co.in),

Amit Hate- 7066009350 (amit.hate@arcil.co.in), Vijay Shinde- 9765408509 (vijay.shinde@arcil.co.in),

Suresh Nanaware- 7020291637 (suresh.nannaware@arcil.co.in), Pritam Sawarkar- 9529310785 (pritam.sawarkar@arcil.co.in)

Sr.

No.

Name of the Borrower /

Co-Borrower(s) /

Guarantor(s) / Mort-

gager(s)

LAN No.

&

Selling Bank

Trust

Name

Outstanding

amount as per

SARFAESI

Notice Dated

Possession

type and

date

Date &

Time of

Inspection

Type of

Property

&

Area

Earnest

Money Deposit

(EMD)

Reserve

Price

Date &Time

of

E-Auction

2) All THE LEGAL HEIRS

OF LATE SUDHIR

GOPAL PAWAR

(BORROWER) & SONALI

SUDHIR PAWAR

(CO-BORROWER)

20006140001505

BANDHAN

BANK LIMITED.

Arcil

- 2024C -

003-Trust

Rs. 76,13,654.04/-

as per Notice

19/11/ 2019 + further

Interest thereon +

Legal Expenses

Physical

possession

on

17/08/2023

Will be

arranged on

request

freehold Rs. 9,30,000/-

(Rupees Nine

Lakh Thirty

Thousand

Only)

Rs. 93,00,000/-

(Rupees Ninety

Three Lakhs

Only)

On

26/ 12/2024

At 12:00

Noon.

Description of the Secured Asset being auctioned: Property owned by SONALI SUDHIR PAWAR, S.NO -53/7, RH NO -2,Prime Villas, Wadachi Wadi Road,

Undri, Pune-411060 Immovable property admeasuring Area: (ADMEASURING BUILT-UP AREA-1580 SQ.FEET, OVERHEAD TERRACE SQ.FEET 660 SQ.FEET AND

COVERED PARKING AREA 880 & GARDEN & OPEN SPACE 200 SQ.FEET I.E SALEABLE AREA – 2300 SQ.FEET APPROX)

Pending Litigations known to ARCIL Nil Encumbrances / Dues known to ARCIL NIL

Last Date for submission of Bid: Same day 2 hours before Auction Bid Increment amount: Rs. 25,000/- As mentioned in the BID document

Demand Draft to be made in name of: Arcil - 2024C - 003-Trust Payable at : Pune

RTGS details
Account No.: 57500001411165 • Bank Name: HDFC Bank • IFSC Code: HDFC0000542

Branch Address: KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND, SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL MUMBAI.

Name of Contact

Person & Number:

Shailesh Gaikwad- 9867929121 (shailesh.gaikwad@arcil.co.in), Amit Hate- 7066009350 (amit.hate@arcil.co.in),

Vijay Shinde- 9765408509 (vijay.shinde@arcil.co.in), Suresh Nanaware- 7020291637 (suresh.nannaware@arcil.co.in),

Pritam Sawarkar- 9529310785 (pritam.sawarkar@arcil.co.in) Mahesh Bangera- 9004173256 (mahesh.bangera@arcil.co.in),

Terms and Conditions:

1. The Auction Sale is being conducted through e-auction through the website https://auction.arcil.co.in and as per the Terms and Conditions of the Bid Document, and as per the

procedure set out therein.

2. The Authorised Officer (“AO”) / ARCIL shall not be held responsible for internet connectivity, network problems, system crash down, power failure etc.

3. At any stage of the auction, the AO may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the Auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice.

4. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, applicable GST on the purchase consideration, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is

required to be paid in order to get the secured asset conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.

5. The intending bidders should make their own independent enquiries/ due diligence regarding encumbrances, title of secured asset and claims/rights/dues affecting the secured

assets, including statutory dues, etc., prior to submitting their bid. The auction advertisement does not constitute and will not constitute any commitment or any representation

of ARCIL. The Authorized Officer of ARCIL shall not be responsible in any way for any third-party claims/rights/dues.

6. The particulars specified in the auction notice published in the newspaper have been stated to the best of the information of the undersigned; however undersigned shall not

be responsible / liable for any error, misstatement or omission.

7. The Borrower / Guarantors / Mortgagors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rules 8 and 9 of the Security Interest

(Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of the above-mentioned auction sale.

8. In the event, the auction scheduled hereinabove fails for any reason whatsoever, ARCIL has the right to sell the secured asset by any other methods under the provisions of

Rule 8(5) of the Rules and the Act.

Sd/-

Place: Pune Authorized Officer,

Date: 07.12.2024 Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.

Regional Office : Pune, Second Floor, 317, M.G. Road, Pune-1, Email : recvpunero@centralbank.co.in. Ph. : 020- 26054693

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of ImmovableAssets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of FinancialAssets and Enforcement of Security InterestAct,
2002 read with provision to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest(Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the
Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, thePHYSICAL POSSESSION of
which has been taken by theAuthorizedOfficer of Central Bank of India, (SecuredCreditor), will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there
is” basis on through online web portal (https:// www.ebkray.in/eauction-psb), for recovery of below mentioned amount due to the Central Bank24/12/2024
of India, Secured Creditor from the below mentioned Borrowers and Guarantors/Mortgagors. The Reserve Price & EMD and other details as below table. For
Detailed terms and conditions of theSale, please refer to the link provided in secured creditor's web sitewww.centralbankofindia.co.in.

SALE CUM E-AUCTION NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Date : 04.12.2024
Place: Pune

AUTHORISED OFFICER
Central Bank of India

This may also be treated as notice under Rule 8(6) / Rule 9(1) of security (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the Borrower/s andGuarantor/s of the said loan about the
holding of e-Auction sale on the above date. For participating in the E-auction sale, the intending bidders should register their details with the service provider
https:// www.ebkray.in/eauction-psbwell in advance and shall get user ID& password. Intending bidders advised to change only the password. Bidder may
visit https:// www.ebkray.in/eauction-psb for educational videos. For detailed terms & conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided Bank'swebsite:
https:// www.ebkray.in/eauction-psb
Bidderwill register onwebsitehttps://www.ebkray.in/eauction-psbanduploadKYCdocuments andafter verification ofKYCdocuments by theserviceprovider,
EMD to be deposited in Global EMD wallet through NEFT/transfer (after generation for Challan from https:// www.ebkray.in/eauction-psb. For further details
contact Central Bank of India, Regional Office, Pune Mobile No. 8452061968 OR Central Bank of India, Shivajinagar Branch, Pune Mobile No.
8390901663.TheTerms&conditions shall be strictly as per the provisions of the security interest Rules (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Name of the Borrowers & Guarantors /
Mortgagors

Amount
Outstanding

(Rs)

Description of the
Property

Reserve
Price

EMD Bid
Increment
Amount

Other
Encumb-
rances

Date of Inspection
& Contact

person details

Legal heirs of Late Mr. Namdeo Bhoru
Date (Borrower) and Shivaji Namdeo Date
Co- Borrower
1. Payal Namdeo Date and Onkar Namdeo
Date (through natural guardian Mrs.
Manisha Namdeo Date
2. Manisha Namdeo Date, (Wife)
3. Vinod Namdeo Date Son
4. Kalesha Mahadu Kengale Daughter

Rs.
13,76,956.30
and interest
thereon from
07-09-2023

Area 581Sq. ft.

Flat No 305, 3rd floor,
B Building Avenue
Park, Gat No. 499,
Village Wadki, Tal.
Haveli, Dist. Pune
412308

Rs.
12,24,000/-

Rs.
1,22,400/-

Rs.
10000/-

Not
Known
to Bank

12-12-2024
Devidas Thorat

Mob. 8390901663

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICES UNDER RULE 8(6)/RULE 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002 FOR PROPERTIES.

Sale Notice for
Sale of Immovable

Properties

PUBLIC NOTICE
IN THE HON’BLE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT

CHANDIGARH&
IN THE COURT OF HON’BLE CIVIL JUDGE (SR. DIVISION),

BATHINDA
Caveat Application No. _______/2024

That the Caveator is Central University of Punjab,
Bathinda and has initiated public Advertisement No. CUPB/24-
25/009 dated 05.11.2024 for recruitments of Teaching and Non-
Teaching posts where appointment likely to take place. Any
person from the public at large aggrieved by the recruitment
process may file Petition/Stay Application before the Hon’ble
High Court of Punjab and Haryana, Chandigarh and the Hon’ble
District Courts, Bathinda and may pray for the stay to the
recruitment process of above noted advertisement by the
caveator University.

That the humble applicant(s) want to enter into caveat
and let nothing be done till the applicants are heard in the
matter. The particulars of the Petition/Stay Application which is
likely to be filed are given below:

That the Petition/Stay Application may be filed by any of
the following persons:

1. General Public
That the Petition/Stay Application is likely to be filed

against all or any of the following applicants:
1. Central University of Punjab, Village Ghudda, Distt. Bathinda
through its Executive Council.
2. Central University of Punjab, Village Ghudda, Distt. Bathinda
through its Vice-Chancellor.
3. Central University of Punjab, Village Ghudda, Distt. Bathinda
through its Registrar.
4. Central University of Punjab, Village Ghudda, Distt. Bathinda.
5. Recruitment Cell, Central University of Punjab, Village Ghudda,
Distt. Bathinda.

That the Petition/Stay Application which is likely to filed
will be Petition/Stay Application No. ________/2024 or 2025. The
Vakalatnama on behalf of the above-mentioned applicant
through the Registrar is being filed along with the caveat.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that nothing may be done
in the case till the applicants are heard.
Village: Ghudda (Bathinda) Date: 07/12/2024

Humble Applicant(s)
Through his/her Counsel(s)

Advocate Ashish Chaudhary Advocate Rajinder Parshad Sharma
Senior Panel Counsel, GoI Central Govt. Standing Counsel,
High Court of Punjab & Haryana District Court, Bathinda
at Chandigarh

lkoZtfud lwpuk dk fgan h :ikUrj fo'ofo| ky; dh osclkbV ij miyC/k gS A

Raj.Samwad/C/24/8817

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER RURAL
WORKS CIRCLE, ANGUL

No. 2965 Dt. 5/12/24
2nd Corrigendum to

Bid Identification No. Road Online-AGL-12/2024-25
Due to some unavoidable circumstances the last date of Online for bidding and
opening of the date has been extended as follows in respect of the tender for
Road works invited in Tender Call Notice Bid Identification No. Road
Online-AGL-12/2024-25 by the Procurement officer Chief Construction
Engineer, Rural Works Circle, Angul.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
Sd/-

Chief Engineer,
OIPR- 25180/11/0021/2425 Rural Works Circle, Angul

O-796

Availability of Tender on-line for bidding Date & Time of opening
Technical BidFrom To

1 2 3
21.11.2024 at 10.00 A.M 27.12.2024 upto 5.00 PM 30.12.2024 at 11.00 AM

Pune


